FIS Masters Cup 2021/2022 R F
WOMEN'S SPECIAL SLALOM
Z '/S OFFICIAL RESULTS .
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD FIS D. ZOTTI ITA COURSE NAME BELLEVUE
REFEREE C. NIEROZ ITA START 2330 m
FINISH 2160 m
CHIEF OF RACE A. VIERIN ITA VERTICAL DROP 170 m
FIS HOMOLOG. N° 12609/12/17
12609/12/17
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER R. GRECCHI ITA E. CERISE ITA
FORERUNNERS - A - T. CANONICO ITA° - A - T. CANONICO ITA
- B - F. VIETTI ITA - B - F. VIETTI ITA
- C - S. BERTHOD ITA - C - S. BERTHOD ITA
NUMBER OF GATES 48 47 50 49
START TIME 10.00 12.30
WEATHER:SUNNY SNOW: COMPACT TEMPERATURE S: 1°C F: 3°C
PENALTY APPLIED 0.00 ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ITA0093.1087
F= 730
PL PLAS CODE COMPETITOR 1stRUN 2ndRUN FINAL RACE TAB
NUM NUMBER  SURNAME + NAME NAT TIME TIME TIME  POINTS  POINTS
MASTER C - WOMEN
1 21 5495184 LLUENT Judith 1971 ESP 44.69 48.05 1'32.74 0.00
2 33 5495187 CARBAJAL Rocio 1976 ESP 46.82 48.91 1'35.73 23.54
3 32 5515050 CHIESA Manuela 1975 SuUl 47.56 49.17 1'36.73 31.41
4 22 5155099 TUMOVA Dagmar 1971 CZE 49.50 50.47 1'39.97 56.91
5] 9 5195240 JAY Muriel 1959 FRA 49.25 52.67 1'41.92 72.26
6 26 5205184 MAIER Karin 1968 GER 51.85 54.18 1'46.03  104.61
7 3 5195276 LERAT Sophie 1955 FRA 53.12 54.88 1'48.00  120.12
8 4 5295336 RUNGGALDIER Helga 1956 ITA (AA ASV. GITSC ) 54.07 54.53 1'48.60 124.84
9 27 5295392 PIETRONI Alessandra 1968 ITA (CAT S.C. MARZOCC ) 54.91 53.91 1'48.82  126.57
10 14 5295350 BALLABIO Giuliana 1962 ITA (AC SKI RACING C ) 54.14 55.54 1'49.68  133.34
11 15 5295216 VETTORATO Daniela 1962 ITA (TN VAL DI FIEMM ) 53.96 55.77 1'49.73  133.74
12 23 5535452 ADAMS Deborah 1971 USA 54.16 55.79 1'49.95 13547
13 30 5295376 FERRANDO llaria 1967 ITA (AC S.C. OREZZO ) 54.04 56.66 1'560.70  141.37
14 16 5295268 CAPRETTA Marina 1962 ITA (VE SCI CLUB 18 ) 55.67 57.77 1'63.44  162.94
15 25 5295375 MARCHESONI Debora 1970 ITA (TN VAL DI FIEMM ) 54.98 59.01 1'63.99  167.27
16 5 5205125 VILSMAIER Veronika 1952 GER 58.28 58.16 1'56.44  186.55
17 7 5295279 SABADIN Margherita 1953 ITA (VE SCI CLUB 18 ) 57.60 1'00.53 1'68.13  199.86
18 6 5195219 DUFLAU-BERTHET Francoise 1954 FRA 58.61 1'00.99 1'69.60 211.43
19 17 5495163 PUNCERNAU Gabriela 1962 ESP 1'00.76 1'00.93 2'01.69  227.88
20 31 5295386 GAMBA Roberta 1971 ITA (AC G.B. SKI CLU ) 59.50 1'02.72 2'02.22  232.05
21 20 5295381 VITTORI VENENTI Benedetta 1962 ITA (VE SCI CLUB 18 ) 1'01.50 1'03.26 2'04.76  252.04
22 29 5295400 MORSELLI Silvia 1969 ITA (VA S.C. VAL DA ) 1'00.30 1'04.92 2'05.22  255.67
23 28 5155058 SVATONOVA Monika 1971 CZE 1'02.43 1'04.66 2'07.09  270.38
24 8 5495189 VICINAY Maria 1956 ESP 1'05.03 1'06.27 2'11.30  303.52
25 19 5515053 ROSSATO Silvia 1965 SuUI 1'07.43 1'08.13 2'156.56  337.06
26 1 5295202 FABRETTO Anna 1941 ITA (AC G.S. ABELE M ) 1'09.54 1'11.76 22130 382.24
27 12 5295360 MATTARELLI Bruna Evelina M 1957 ITA (AC S.C. SKI MOU ) 1'10.42 1'14.99 22541  414.59
28 2 5295280 CASTELLANO Marcella 1946 ITA (VA SKI CLUB PIL ) 1'10.97 1'16.27 2'27.24  429.00
29 35 5105123 ALLAIRE Martine 1979 CAN 1'14.28 1'20.07 2'34.35  484.96
DID NOT START 1st RUN 5
10 5295248 MELEGARI Doranna 1960 ITA (VE SCI CLUB 18 )
11 5195267 DUFOURNET Martine 1957 FRA
18 5295382 CARRARO Silvia 1964 ITA (VE SCI CLUB 18 )
24 5155025 LEDVINOVA Hana 1968 CZE
34 5565018 BOROVINSEK Petra 1974 SLO
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FIS Masters Cup 2021/2022 R F
MEN'S SPECIAL SLALOM
Z '/S OFFICIAL RESULTS .
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD FIS D. ZOTTI ITA COURSE NAME BELLEVUE
REFEREE C. NIEROZ ITA START 2330 m
FINISH 2160 m
CHIEF OF RACE A. VIERIN ITA VERTICAL DROP 170 m
FIS HOMOLOG. N° 12609/12/17
12609/12/17
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER R. GRECCHI ITA E. CERISE ITA
FORERUNNERS - A - T. CANONICO ITA° - A - T. CANONICO ITA
- B - F. VIETTI ITA - B - F. VIETTI ITA
- C - S. BERTHOD ITA - C - S. BERTHOD ITA
NUMBER OF GATES 48 47 50 49
START TIME 10.20 12.50
WEATHER:SUNNY SNOW: COMPACT TEMPERATURE S: 1°C F: 3°C
PENALTY APPLIED 1.38 ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ITA0095.1087
F= 730
PL PLAS CODE COMPETITOR 1stRUN 2ndRUN FINAL RACE TAB
NUM NUMBER  SURNAME + NAME NAT TIME TIME TIME  POINTS  POINTS
MASTER B - MEN
1 98 5190379 AVENIER Patrick 1958 FRA 45.08 46.48 1'31.56 0.00
2 67 5290337 OBERLECHNER Hermann 1955 ITA (AA SSV TAUFERS ) 45.56 47.52 1'33.08 12.12
3 99 5290485 FERRARI Lorenzo 1959 ITA (AC S.C. PONTE D ) 45.76 47.86 1'33.62 16.42
4 68 5190553 LERAT Michel 1954 FRA 45.56 48.51 1'34.07 20.01
5 97 5510379 GUT Christian 1960 Sul 46.49 48.43 1'34.92 26.79
6 96 5200907 STOLTE Joachim 1961 GER 47.02 49.37 1'36.39 38.51
7 69 5400013 PIETERS Lody 1956 NED 46.61 49.88 1'36.49 39.31
8 54 5190293 DE KINKELIN Pierre 1950 FRA 48.51 51.05 1'39.56 63.78
9 79 5200220 RESENBERGER Gerhard 1956 GER 48.86 50.77 1'39.63 64.34
10 75 5291724 VOYAT Enrico 1954 ITA (VA S.C. MASTER ) 49.72 50.17 1'39.89 66.41
11 102 5200754 MAYER Anton 1957 GER 48.87 52.47 1'41.34 77.98
12 107 5291801 LAMI Guido 1960 ITA (VA ASD. CLUB ) 49.43 52.43 1'41.86 82.12
13 112 5051401 SEEBERGER Rainer 1957 AUT 50.88 51.90 1'42.78 89.46
14 73 5510186 MANSER Leo 1953 SuUI 50.30 52.76 1'43.06 91.69
15 116 5290828 DEL TREDICI Renzo 1960 ITA (CAT S.C. PRATO P ) 50.18 52.92 1'43.10 92.01
16 77 5510112 REYMOND Philippe 1956 SuUl 50.45 52.70 1'43.15 92.41
17 84 5290951 LOCATELLI Valerio  Giuseppe 1952 ITA (VE S.C. MARZOTT ) 50.18 53.19 1'43.37 94.16
18 42 5530635 NEUBAUER Pepi 1945 USA 50.50 53.14 1'43.64 96.31
19 108 5291773 REALE Clemente 1959 ITA (VE SCI CLUB 18 ) 52.43 52.04 1'44.47  102.93
20 76 5510462 FRUEH Hansruedi 1955 SuUl 51.13 53.44 1'44.57  103.73
21 78 5510421 SCHULER Walter 1954 SUI 51.22 53.37 1'4459  103.89
22 52 5190842 ARNOD PRIN Maxime 1949 FRA 51.27 54.00 1'45.27  109.31
23 95 5420011 DIMMEN Andreas 1957 NOR 56.79 49.08 1'45.87  114.09
24 106 5290658 PORTA Gian Luca 1957 ITA (TN VAL DI FIEMM ) 52.37 53.67 1'46.04 11545
25 113 5291330 PLANCHESTAINER Marco 1959 ITA (TN SKI TEAM ALT ) 52.84 53.29 1'46.13  116.17
26 103 5200683 BOHNACKER Hartmut 1958 GER 51.68 54.49 1'46.17  116.48
27 104 5190476 DUFOURNET Jean-Francois 1957 FRA 51.82 55.91 1'47.73  128.92
28 105 5510369 SCHULER Josef 1957 SUl 54.02 55.13 1'49.15  140.24
29 63 5180043 SANDELIN Jerker 1950 FIN 54.10 55.10 1'49.20  140.64
30 56 5200897 RIESEMANN Heinrich 1947 GER 53.98 55.37 1'49.35 141.84
31 57 5200992 BILLING Werner 1948 GER 53.95 55.76 1'49.71 144.71
32 86 5200740 REITBERGER Anton 1955 GER 53.51 56.48 1'49.99  146.94
33 83 5290704 PANZANI Massimo 1952 ITA (CAT S.C. PRATO P ) 53.89 56.48 1'560.37  149.97
34 43 5050257 LEITNER Leonhard 1942 AUT 53.93 56.51 1'50.44  150.53
35 81 5190473 BECK Pierre 1955 FRA 54.64 57.28 1'51.92 162.33
36 109 5200319 HARTSTEIN Klaus 1958 GER 56.24 55.69 1'51.93  162.41
37 90 5290612 FRAU Giampaolo 1955 ITA (VE S.C. GALLIO ) 55.00 57.98 1'52.98  170.78
38 114 5190545 BLANCHIN Patrice 1958 FRA 55.80 58.99 1'564.79  185.21
39 122 5490346 IBARRA Javier 1960 ESP 57.20 58.07 1'66.27  189.04
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PL PLAS CODE

NUM NUMBER
40 64 5291440
41 59 5510457
42 85 5380003
43 58 5510227
44 117 5291595
45 41 5291139
46 49 5200504
47 47 5290130
48 87 5190321
49 48 5290477
50 88 5291018
ol 46 5220088
52 61 5490309
53 50 5190668
54 37 5290678
55 36 5290417
56 60 5180017
57 51 5291789
58 38 5510333
59 65 5180011
60 123 5510479
61 62 5201089
62 39 5290545

40 5291030

45 5291743

70 5530911

71 5050346

74 5150069

82 5051772

89 5051096

91 5291443

93 5291351

94 5190432

100 5050709

101 5290897

111 5510320

118 5190687

119 5050739

120 5291169

121 5290238

92 5500074

110 5510473

115 5510342

66 5291769

80 5291611

44 5291281

53 5290171

55 5190513

72 5200884

COMPETITOR

SURNAME + NAME
BOSCHI Giorgio 1951
FUCHS Hugo 1951
DRINKOVIC Ivo 1953
EGLI Victor 1949
GHILARDELLI Enrico 1957
GIOVANARDI Claudio 1939
ROEMPKE Juergen 1945
DE ROCCO Nadir Mario 1946
HENNES Jean Marie 1954
FACCHIN Fausto 1944
CAMPANILE Gaetano 1955
TUCKER Colin 1946
VILLEN Nicolas 1949
GARNIER Jean-Paul 1945
PUCA Giovanni Alfredo 1941
CORSI Alberto 1932
PFEIFER Johan 1949
SOAVE Zenone 1943
GUYOT Philippe 1938
KANULA Timo 1948
LIENHARD Paul 1959
KRIEGER Harald 1947
AVONDO Sergio 1938
DID NOT START 1st RUN
PACHNER Bruno 1939
CATTANEO Achille 1943
DAVIS Bob 1953
PLETZER Hans-Peter 1956
NAVESNIK Jiri 1956
KIENBERGER Matthias 1954
BECHTER Oskar 1955
ROSSI Enrico 1952
ZANATTA Gian Battista 1952
MICHON Emmanuel 1955
FUCHS Paul 1957
CANONICO Corrado 1958
NAEFEN Roger 1961
ANDRIEU Regis 1959
FUCHS Josef 1959
FAZZINI Amos 1960
DONATI Adriano 1958
DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
OLDEEN Peter 1956
RUSSENBERGER Marc 1957
JORAY Daniel 1959
DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN
DI LORETO Fulvio 1949
FALEZ Alessandro 1955
DID NOT START 2nd RUN
DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
STEFANINI Lino 1944
CASTELLI Curzio Vittorio 1948
BOTTOLLIER-LASQUIN Laurent 1948
PLAESCHKE Rainer 1956
DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN
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NAT

ITA (VE
sul

CRO

sul

ITA (CAT
ITA (AC
GER

ITA (VE
FRA

ITA (VE
ITA (CAM
GBR
ESP
FRA
ITA
ITA
FIN
ITA
sul
FIN
sul
GER
ITA (AC

(CAM
(AC

(VE

17

ITA (FVG
ITA (AC
USA
AUT
CZE
AUT
AUT
ITA (AC
ITA (TN
FRA
AUT
ITA (VA
sul
FRA
AUT
ITA (AC
ITA (AC

3
SWE
Sul
Sul
2

ITA (VA
ITA (VE

0
4

ITA (AOC
ITA (AC
FRA

GER

0

SCI CLUB 18

S.C.
S.C.

MARZOCC
GOZZANO
S.C. VALZOLD

S.C. CROCE D
SCI ACCADEMI

SCI ACCADEMI
S.C. GOZZANO

SCI CLUB 18

S.C. GOZZANO

S.C.
S.C.

SAPPADA
PONTE D

S.C. SAN DOM
VAL DI FIEMM

SKI CLUB PIL

S.C. ALTA VA
ASD. SCI C

S.C. MASTER
SCI CLUB 18

S.C. CLAVIER
S.C. RADICI

)

1stRUN 2ndRUN FINAL
TIME TIME TIME
57.35 58.66 1'56.01
58.40 1'00.35 1'568.75
58.52 1'00.98 1'59.50
59.50 1'00.99 2'00.49
59.45 1'02.41 2'01.86
59.47 1'02.50 2'01.97
1'01.08 1'02.29 2'03.37
1'01.24 1'03.51 2'04.75
1'02.00 1'03.41 2'05.41
1'00.00 1'06.78 2'06.78
1'02.39 1'04.83 2'07.22
1'02.92 1'05.52 2'08.44
1'03.66 1'06.20 2'09.86
1'02.69 1'07.70 2'10.39
1'02.98 1'08.97 2'11.95
1'06.13 1'07.64 2'13.77
1'07.96 1'09.91 2'17.87
1'09.42 1'11.00 2'20.42
1'12.86 1'14.22 2'27.08
1'13.08 1'14.08 2'27.16
1'16.70 1'18.79 2'35.49
1'23.37 1'26.56 2'49.93
1'08.33 1'43.38 2'51.71
GATE N. 15
GATE N. 30
The Technical Delegate
D. ZOTTI (ITA) #1087

ITA0095.1087

F= 730
RACE
POINTS

194.94
216.78
222.76
230.66
241.58
242 .46
253.62
264.62
269.88
280.81
284.31
294.04
305.36
309.59
322.03
336.54
369.23
389.56
442.66
443.29
509.71
624.84
639.03

TAB
POINTS

SM8/2
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FIS Masters Cup 2021/2022 R F
MEN'S SPECIAL SLALOM
Z '/S OFFICIAL RESULTS .
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD FIS D. ZOTTI ITA COURSE NAME BELLEVUE
REFEREE C. NIEROZ ITA START 2330 m
FINISH 2160 m
CHIEF OF RACE A. VIERIN ITA VERTICAL DROP 170 m
FIS HOMOLOG. N° 12609/12/17
12609/12/17
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER E. CERISE ITA R. GRECCHI ITA
FORERUNNERS - A - T. CANONICO ITA° - A - T. CANONICO ITA
- B - F. VIETTI ITA - B - F. VIETTI ITA
- C - S. BERTHOD ITA - C - S. BERTHOD ITA
NUMBER OF GATES 50 49 48 47
START TIME 11.00 13.30
WEATHER:SUNNY SNOW: COMPACT TEMPERATURE S: 1°C F: 3°C
PENALTY APPLIED 0.00 ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ITA0094.1087
F= 730
PL PLAS CODE COMPETITOR 1stRUN 2ndRUN FINAL RACE TAB
NUM NUMBER  SURNAME + NAME NAT TIME TIME TIME  POINTS  POINTS
MASTER A - MEN
1 189 5190855 STIEMSBERT Pierre 1987 FRA 41.16 40.96 1'22.12 0.00
2 169 5150229 HORACEK David 1972 CZE 42.99 42.87 1'25.86 33.25
3 126 5051036 PAULUS Walter 1963 AUT 44.02 43.92 1'27.94 51.74
4 171 5051626 HOELZL Norbert 1973 AUT 44.36 43.59 1'27.95 51.83
5 128 5510166 BOECKLI Daniel 1965 SuUl 44.39 43.70 1'28.09 53.07
6 129 5100482 RICARD Stephane 1963 CAN 44.08 44.34 1'28.42 56.00
7 173 5291995 ACQUARONI Andrea 1975 ITA (CAB S.C. EUR AS ) 44.78 44.14 1'28.92 60.45
8 124 5700029 TERNAVSKY Viadimir 1963 SVK 45.32 43.99 1'29.31 63.92
9 125 5291265 TRECCANI Massimo 1962 ITA (AC ORGANIZZAZIO ) 44.57 44.81 1'29.38 64.54
10 182 5510478 RIESEN Pirmin 1976 SUI 45.22 44.30 1'29.52 65.78
130 5051777 POETTINGER Bernhard 1965 AUT 44.92 44.60 1'29.52 65.78
12 183 5190864 LOUSTALET Lionel 1980 FRA 46.36 44.46 1'30.82 77.34
13 150 5510383 SCHNEIDER Roland 1970 Sul 46.04 45.96 1'32.00 87.83
14 152 5560048 BOROVINSEK Samuel 1969 SLO 46.03 46.20 1'32.23 89.87
15 170 5560047 BRUS Bostjan 1972 SLO 46.52 46.38 1'32.90 95.83
16 132 5150397 VANOUS Bohuslav 1963 CZE 46.72 46.30 1'33.02 96.89
17 185 5190865 MARTINI Bastien 1982 FRA 47.31 45.93 1'33.24 98.85
18 151 5190586 DEGIORGIS Jean Christophe 1970 FRA 46.92 46.73 1'33.65 102.50
19 149 5150292 HRSTKA Milan 1967 CZE 44.60 49.48 1'34.08  106.32
20 187 5291913 FERIGO Massimiliano 1985 ITA (FVG S.C. M.TE ZO ) 47.31 48.11 1'3542  118.23
21 133 5190315 VESIN Gilles 1963 FRA 48.19 47.31 1'35.50 118.94
22 157 5510438 MEIER Bruno 1970 SuUl 47.86 48.58 1'36.44  127.30
23 172 5490328 BARREIRO Jose Antonio 1976 ESP 48.40 48.29 1'36.69  129.52
24 155 5190851 SCHERRER Bruno 1969 FRA 48.12 48.67 1'36.79  130.41
25 184 5700126 STANIK Roman 1977 SVK 48.59 48.45 1'37.04  132.63
26 175 5190814 BLOHORN Yves 1974 FRA 48.97 48.67 1'37.64  137.96
27 154 5150090 CUDA Radek 1967 CZE 48.33 49.34 1'37.67  138.23
28 153 5190862 REY Jose 1971 FRA 50.73 47.90 1'38.63  146.76
29 137 5190839 FAUCHIER Eric 1966 FRA 50.00 48.79 1'38.79  148.19
30 158 5190631 CHABRAT Remy 1968 FRA 49.12 50.27 1'39.39  153.52
31 159 5291029 RONCHETTI Gianluca 1967 ITA (VA SKI CLUB PIL ) 49.12 50.29 1'39.41 153.70
32 156 5190770 DALBAN MOREYNAS Raphael 1970 FRA 49.91 49.71 1'39.62  155.57
33 174 5201061 HALLER Thorsten 1975 GER 50.41 49.75 1'40.16  160.37
34 136 5200782 WEILER Bernd 1965 GER 50.80 50.76 1'41.56  172.81
35 164 5490345 BORCHERS Carlos 1967 ESP 52.65 51.71 1'44.36  197.70
36 161 5290731 MARTINELLI Claudio 1968 ITA (AC G.S. ABELE M ) 52.62 51.81 14443  198.32
37 160 5190706 DESCHAMPS Olivier 1971 FRA 52.30 52.42 1'44.72  200.90
38 138 5200937 LEITERHOLT Holger 1965 GER 52.87 52.85 1'45.72  209.79
39 168 5560084 PREBIL Tadej 1976 SLO 1'04.49 44.06 1'48.55  234.95
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PL

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

PLAS CODE
NUM NUMBER

176
141
179
162
177
140
143
165
167
188
191

135
139
142
144
146
147
148
180
181
186

127
145
163
166

134

131
178
190

5370003
5291853
5292088
5510435
5380051
5220204
5290743
5380060
5510476
5440045
5190829

5290670
5150491
5190804
5291379
5291882
5490355
5291882
5510436
5380054
5430123

5510422
5291797
5201066
5291262

5291827

5290618
5220214
5190830

COMPETITOR
SURNAME + NAME

FIERARD Robert
CIANCALEONI Alberto
DIMITRI  Francesco
HEINI Roland
BOZIC Bojan
WEBB Keith
GAMBIN Massimo
BEBEK Mario
PERRIN Emmanuel
KWAN Leonard
HENNES Arthur

DID NOT START 1st

CONTI Luca

DVORAK Leos
MERCIER Eric
MULAZZI Gianni
FERRI Giorgio

NEIRA DIAZ Francisco
FERRI Giorgio
BERSIGA Dario
STEFEK Ivan

KUREK Grzegorz

Jose

DID NOT FINISH 1st
ARNOLD Reto
PAGLIANO Alberto
MAIER Anton
ROMA Stefano

DISQUALIFIED 1st
NOVAGLIO Marco

DID NOT START 2nd

DID NOT FINISH 2nd
LAPUCCI Mauro
FANSTONE Jason
DUFOURNET Benoit

DISQUALIFIED 2nd
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1976
1963
1975
1971
1976
1963
1965
1970
1968
1984
1987

RUN

1964
1964
1963
1966
1966
1965
1966
1974
1976
1982

RUN
1965
1966
1967
1968

RUN
1962

RUN

RUN
1965
1972
1987

RUN

NAT

MON
ITA (VA
ITA (CLS
sul
CRO
GBR
ITA (CAT
CRO
sul
AUS
FRA

S.C. MASTER
SClI CLUB C Z

S.C. MARZOCC

10

ITA (AC
CZE
FRA
ITA (AC
ITA (CLS
ESP
ITA (CLS
sul
CRO
POL

S.C. OREZZO
ENJOYSKI TEA
SCI CLUB C zZ

SCI CLUB C zZ

4

sul
ITA (VA
GER

ITA (VA

S.C. MASTER
SKI CLUB PIL
ITA (AC ORGANIZZAZIO
0

3

ITA (CAT S.C. MARZOCC
GBR

FRA

0

1StRUN 2ndRUN FINAL
TIME TIME TIME
54.16 54.43 1'48.59
55.41 55.07 1'50.48
55.49 56.72 1'562.21
57.55 55.01 1'562.56
56.87 57.92 1'564.79
56.86 58.00 1'54.86
58.78 56.69 1'565.47
1'01.33 58.48 1'59.81
1'01.80 1'01.48 2'03.28
1'16.21 58.33 2'14.54
54.36 1'43.28 2'37.64
GATE N. 34
The Technical Delegate
D. ZOTTI (ITA) #1087

ITA0094.1087

F= 730
RACE
POINTS

235.30
252.10
267.48
270.59
290.42
291.04
296.46
335.04
365.89
465.98
671.33

TAB
POINTS
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